
 NATIONAL CENTER FOR PHYSICS  
SHAHDRAH VALLEY ROAD NEAR NIPS, ISLAMABAD.  Tel: 051-20 77 365, 051-20 77 343  

E-mail: waseem@ncp.edu.pk Website: www.ncp.edu.pk 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

 

Sealed Quotations are requested from specialist/ Mechanical work suppliers having 
valid GST and NTN certificate and also on ATL (Active Tax payer list) with adequate 
relevant experience & capabilities for the below captioned Tender. 
 

S 
# 

Tender Description Qty Last Date for 
Collection of 

Tender 
Documents 

Quotation  
Submission 

Date                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Tender 
Opening 

Date/Time 

1. Machine Shop Items 
(Mechanical) 

18 

03 March 2021 
On or before 

1500 hrs 

04 March 
2021 

On or Before           
1130 hrs 

04 March 
2021                           

at 1200 hrs 

2. Welding Items 
(Mechanical) 

26 

3. Fabrication Items 
(Mechanical) 

40 

 
Bidding Procedure: Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure:  
 

Terms & Conditions:  
 
 

a) Sealed Quotation to be submitted to Manager Procurement & Stores on or 
before 04 March 2021 till 1130 Hrs after which no bid will be accepted. Bids will 
be opened at 1200 hrs on 04 March 2021. The wording “Machine Shop Items 
(Indent # 102), Welding Items (Indent # 103) and Fabrication Items (Indent # 
104)” and “Do Not Open Before 1200 hours, on 04 March 2021” to be written 
on top right corner of envelope. 
 

b) Bidding documents can be collected from NCP against fee of Rs.500/- for each 
Tender item (Non-refundable).  
 

c) Single Stage –One Envelope bidding process is to be followed and the 
interested parties are required to submit their proposals in sealed envelope with 
2% amount of quoted value as Earnest Money with bid. Bids/proposals 
submitted after the schedule time mentioned above shall not be acceptable. 
 

d) Only Mechanical related suppliers are requested to submit bid. General Order 

suppliers bid shall not be entertained. 

 

e) In order to avoid any confusion in all mechanical items it is advised to all 

suppliers to meet with our technical reps for clear understanding of items before 

submission of quotation in Tender. 

f) Quotation through Fax, Email will not be accepted. 
 

g) This advertisement is also available on NCP web site 
www.ncp.edu.pk/tenders.php  

mailto:waseem@ncp.edu.pk
http://www.ncp.edu.pk/tenders.php

